1
• Built for the enterprise branch
environment
• Efficient and streamlined single
code base
• Flexible and feature-rich
enterprise performance from
the LAN to the WAN

effort is made to ensure the information given is accurate, 3Com does not accept liability for any errors or mistakes which may
arise. Specifications and other information in this document may be subject to change without notice. 400810-006  11/04
Ordering Information
3COM® ROUTER 5000 FAMILY DATA SHEET
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SKU PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SKU PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SKU
3Com Router 5012 3C13701
3Com Router 5012 chassis, 1 x 10/100 port,
1 x serial port, 2 SIC slots, 1 MIM slot
3Com Router 5232 3C13751
3Com Router 5232 chassis, 2 x 10/100 ports,
3 MIM slots
3Com Router 5642 3C13755
3Com Router 5642 chassis, 4 MIM slots
3Com Router 5682 3C13759
3Com Router 5682 chassis, 8 MIM slots
Smart Interface Card (SIC) Options
for Router 5012 only:
3Com Router 1-Port 10/100 SIC 3C13712
1-port 10/100BASE-T Fast Ethernet interface card
3Com Router 1-Port Serial SIC 3C13714
1-port Sync/Async Serial interface card
3Com Router 2-Port ISDN S/T SIC 3C13716
2-port ISDN BRI S/T port interface card
3Com Router 2-Port ISDN U SIC 3C13718
2-port ISDN BRI U port interface card
3Com Router 1-Port Fractional T1 SIC 3C13720
1-port Fractional T1 interface card
3Com Router 1-Port Fractional E1 SIC 3C13722
1-port Fractional E1 interface card
3Com Router 1-Port Analog Modem SIC 3C13724
1-port Analog modem interface card
Multi-function Interface Module (MIM) Options
for use with all Router 5000 models, except where noted:
3Com Router Encryption Accelerator MIM 3CR13771-75
Accelerated encryption interface module
3Com Router 2-Port 10/100 MIM 3C13761
2-port 10/100BASE-T Fast Ethernet interface module
3Com Router 2-Port Enhanced Serial MIM 3C13762
2-port Sync/Async serial interface module
3Com Router 4-Port Enhanced Serial MIM 3C13764
4-port Sync/Async serial interface module
3Com Router 2-Port E1/CE1/PRI MIM* 3C13765
2-port E1/CE1/PRI interface module
3Com Router 4-Port E1/CE1/PRI MIM 3C13766
4-port E1/CE1/PRI interface module
3Com Router 4-Port ISDN S/T MIM* 3C13767
4-port ISDN BRI S/T interface module
3Com Router 2-Port T1/CT1/PRI MIM 3C13769
2-port T1/CT1/PRI interface module
3Com Router 1-Port ADSL MIM 3C13770
1-port ADSL interface module
3Com Router 2-Port ADSL MIM 3C13772
2-port ADSL interface module
3Com Router 1-Port 10/100/1000 MIM 3C13774
1-port 10/100/1000BASE-T interface module
3Com Router 1-Port Channelized T3 MIM* 3C13775
1-port Channelized T3 interface module
3Com Router 1-Port Channelized E3 MIM* 3C13777
1-port Channelized E3 interface module
Cables (3 meters in length, unless otherwise noted)
for use with 3C13762 and 3C13764 MIMs only:
3Com Router X.21 DTE Cable- Enhanced 3C13681
X.21 DTE Cable– DB-28M to X.21M
3Com Router X.21 DCE Cable- Enhanced 3C13682
X.21 DCE Cable– DB-28M to X.21F
3Com Router V.24 DTE Cable- Enhanced 3C13683
V.24 DTE Cable– DB-28M to V.24M
3Com Router V.24 DCE Cable- Enhanced 3C13684
V.24 DCE Cable– DB-28M to V.24F
3Com Router V.35 DTE Cable- Enhanced 3C13685
V.35 DTE Cable– DB-28M to V.35M
3Com Router V.35 DCE Cable- Enhanced 3C13686
V.35 DCE Cable– DB-28M to V.35F